CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 58/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5801 WOVEN PILE FABRICS AND CHENILLE
FABRICS, OTHER THAN FABRICS OF 5802 OR
5806:
5801.10 - Of wool or fine animal hair:
5801.10.10 32  sm  ---Velvet 5%
5801.10.9 --- Other:
5801.10.91 43 sm  ----Cut corduroy Free
5801.10.99 46  sm  ----Other 5%
5801.2 - Of cotton:

* % 5801.21.00 47  sm  --Uncut weft pile fabrics 5%
5801.22.00 07 sm  --Cut corduroy Free
5801.23.00 08  sm  --Other weft pile fabrics 5%
5801.26.00 11 sm  --Chenille fabrics 5%

*  5801.27 - - Warp pile fabrics:
*  5801.27.10 15 sm  ---Velvet 5%
*  5801.27.90 19  sm  ---Other 5%
5801.3 - Of man-made fibres:
5801.31.00 47  sm  --Uncut weft pile fabrics 5%
5801.32.00 12 sm  --Cut corduroy Free
5801.33.00 48 sm  --Other weft pile fabrics 5%
5801.36.00 17 sm  --Chenille fabrics 5%
* 5801.37 - - Warp pile fabrics:
*  5801.37.10 21  sm  ---Velvet 5%
*  5801.37.90 23 sm  ---Other 5%
5801.90 - Of other textile materials:
5801.90.10 41  sm  ---Velvet 5%
5801.90.90 42  sm  ---Other 5%
* Subheadings 5801.24.00, 5801.25.10, 5801.25.90, 5801.34.00, 5801.35.10
and 5801.35.90, repealed.

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 58/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5802 TERRY TOWELLING AND SIMILAR WOVEN
TERRY FABRICS, OTHER THAN NARROW
FABRICS OF 5806; TUFTED TEXTILE FABRICS,
OTHER THAN PRODUCTS OF 5703:
5802.1 - Terry towelling and similar woven terry fabrics, of
cotton:
5802.11.00 38 sm - - Unbleached 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
5802.19.00 38 sm --Other 10%
DC:5%
From 1 January 2015 5%
5802.20.00 49 sm  -Terry towelling and similar woven terry fabrics, of 5%
other textile materials
5802.30.00 50 sm - Tufted textile fabrics 5%
5803 GAUZE, OTHER THAN NARROW FABRICS OF
5806:
5803.00.10 53 sm ---Of cotton Free
5803.00.9 - - - Of other textile materials:
5803.00.91 54 sm - --- Containing 20% or more by weight of man-made 5%
fibres
5803.00.99 55 sm ----Other Free
5804 TULLES AND OTHER NET FABRICS, NOT
INCLUDING WOVEN, KNITTED OR CROCHETED
FABRICS; LACE IN THE PIECE, IN STRIPS OR IN
MOTIFS, OTHER THAN FABRICS OF 6002
TO 6006:
5804.10.00 43 sm - Tulles and other net fabrics Free
5804.2 - Mechanically made lace:
5804.21.00 03 sm - - Of man-made fibres Free
5804.29.00 04 sm - - Of other textile materials Free
5804.30.00 05 sm - Hand-made lace Free
5805.00.00 06 . HAND-WOVEN TAPESTRIES OF THE TYPES Free
GOBELINS, FLANDERS, AUBUSSON, BEAUVAIS
AND THE LIKE, AND NEEDLE-WORKED
TAPESTRIES (FOR EXAMPLE, PETIT POINT,
CROSS STITCH), WHETHER OR NOT MADE UP
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.6 Chapter 58/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5806 NARROW WOVEN FABRICS, OTHER THAN
GOODS OF 5807; NARROW FABRICS
CONSISTING OF WARP WITHOUT WEFT
ASSEMBLED BY MEANS OF AN ADHESIVE
(BOLDUCS):
5806.10.00 07 m - Woven pile fabrics (including terry towelling and 5%
similar terry fabrics) and chenille fabrics
5806.20.00 08 m - Other woven fabrics, containing by weight 5% or 5%
more of elastomeric yarn or rubber thread
5806.3 - Other woven fabrics:
5806.31.00 09 m - - Of cotton 5%
5806.32.00 10 m - - Of man-made fibres 5%
5806.39 - - Of other textile materials:
5806.39.10 11 m ---0f 100% hemp, of 100% jute or of 100% hemp and Free
jute
5806.39.90 12 m ---Other 5%
5806.40.00 13 m - Fabrics consisting of warp without weft assembled by Free
means of an adhesive (bolducs)
5807 LABELS, BADGES AND SIMILAR ARTICLES OF
TEXTILE MATERIALS, IN THE PIECE, IN STRIPS
OR CUT TO SHAPE OR SIZE, NOT
EMBROIDERED:
5807.10.00 44 -Woven 5%
5807.90.00 45 - Other 5%
5808 BRAIDS IN THE PIECE; ORNAMENTAL
TRIMMINGS IN THE PIECE, WITHOUT
EMBROIDERY, OTHER THAN KNITTED OR
CROCHETED; TASSELS, POMPONS AND
SIMILAR ARTICLES:
5808.10.00 18 - Braids in the piece 5%
5808.90.00 46 - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 58/6 (Chapter 59 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5809.00.00 21 sm WOVEN FABRICS OF METAL THREAD AND Free
WOVEN FABRICS OF METALLISED YARN OF
5605.00.00, OF A KIND USED IN APPAREL, AS
FURNISHING FABRICS OR FOR SIMILAR
PURPOSES, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR
INCLUDED
5810 EMBROIDERY IN THE PIECE, IN STRIPS OR IN
MOTIFS:
5810.10.00 22 sm - Embroidery without visible ground 5%
5810.9 - Other embroidery:
5810.91.00 30 sm - - Of cotton 5%
CA:Free
5810.92.00 31 sm - - Of man-made fibres 5%
CA:Free
5810.99.00 32 sm - - Of other textile materials 5%
CA:Free
5811.00.00 40 sm QUILTED TEXTILE PRODUCTS IN THE PIECE, 5%

COMPOSED OF ONE OR MORE LAYERS OF
TEXTILE MATERIALS ASSEMBLED WITH
PADDING BY STITCHING OR OTHERWISE,
OTHER THAN EMBROIDERY OF 5810

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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